9.4.02

FORM PTO-1595

09-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03.01) 102215 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	957 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David A. Boardman and Leighton A.C. Klevana	Name: The Bag Boy Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:5701 Greendale Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address. 3701 Greendale (Vad
Other	
Outer	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23228
Execution Date: 08-06-2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is::
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/214,913 and</u> 29/165,365	B. Patent No.(s)
29/100,300	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: <u>Wm. Brook Lafferty</u> <u>TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80
Internal Address:	Check No. 297272 for \$40 is enclosed
	Authorized to be charge additional fees and credit
	any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Bank of America Plaza, 600 Peachtree</u> Street, NE, Suite 5200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-2216	20 1001
2002 TDIAZ1 00000047 201507 10214913 \	9: 5 9: 5
581 40.00 CH 40.00 OP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Wm. Brook Lafferty US	August 30, 2002
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	gnature / Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Attorney Docket No. BAG1 and BAG1.DES	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I/WE, David A. Boardman, residing at 4011 Park Avenue, Richmond, VA 23221 and Leighton A. C. Klevana, residing at 8913 Brieryle Road, Richmond, VA 23229, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Bag Boy Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having an office at 5701 Greendale Road, Richmond, VA 23228, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the utility and design inventions entitled: GOLF CLUB TRAVEL CASE, and accorded United States Patent Application Nos. 10/214,913 and 29/165,365, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the 1029719_LDOC

PATENT REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0452 same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

DATE: 8/6/02 1981	
David A. Boardman	
DATE: 8/6/07 Leighton A.C. Klevana	.ms _{ay}

RECORDED: 09/04/2002